

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008

CRLMP.NO(s). 221

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2007 in CRLA No. 885/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SANTOKH SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.M.P.221/2008 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

Date: 15/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested by the learned counsel for the petitioners,
four weeks' time is granted.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master